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June 8, 2010

CRISTELLA KAMINSKAS
22809 E COUNTRY VISTA DRIVE #1
LIBERTY LAKE WA 99019

PDC Case Number: 10-096 Office/Position Held: CITY COUNCIL MEMBER
Jurisdiction: CITY OF LIBERTY LAKE

According to our records, you were an elected or appointed official in 2009, and you were required to file
an F-1 report disclosing your financial affairs for calendar year 2009. A warning letter was sent to you on
May 14, 2010, informing you that we had not received your annual F-1 report, which was due to be filed
no later than April 15, 2010. The waming letter notified you that a hearing could be scheduled if the
missing F-1 report was not received in our office by May 28, 2010. However, as of May 28, 2010, we
still had not received your completed F-1 report for 2009. Therefore, in accordance with RCW 42.17.370
and RCW 42.17.395, a Brief Enforcement Hearing has been scheduled to determine if you have violated
RCW 42.17.240 by failing to timely file the F-1 report for 2009.

HEARING INFORMATION
Date and time: Wednesday, June 23, 2010 at 2:00 p.m. (approximate time)
Place: Evergreen Plaza Building, Room 206
711 Capitol Way, Olympia, WA, 98504-0908
Presiding Officer: Jim Clements, Chair of the Public Disclosure Commission

Under Brief Enforcement Hearing rules, the Presiding Officer has the authority to assess penalties of up
to $500, in accordance with the enclosed penalty schedule.

HOW TO AVOID THE HEARING

To avoid the hearing, all three of the following items must be received in our office by 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday,
June 22, 2010:

e A completed F-1 form (blank copy enclosed);
e Asigned Statement of Understanding (blank copy enclosed); and
* A check or money order for $100, made payable to the “Washington State Treasurer.”

Faxed or e-mailed reports are not accepted.

“The public’s right to know of the financing of political campaigns and lobbying
and the financial affairs of elected officials and candidates far outweighs

any right that these matters remain secret and private.”
RCW42.17.010 (10)
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'For$[00.

| hereby acknowledge that I, Cr IPS’H’,(/ 14/ f@m 1nSke S | did not
(Printed Name of Respondent)

timely file the Personal Financial Affairs Statement, PDC Form F-1, that was due
by April 15, 2010 — a violation of RCW 42.17.240. | want to avoid the time and

expense resulting from an enforcement hearing before the Commission.

Therefore, | am filing the F-1 form and enclosing a check or money order in the

amount of $100, in lieu of a hearing being held.

| understand that this will resolve all issues regarding my failure to timely file the
F-1 report, provided that a check or money order for $100, the completed F-1

form, and this signed Statement of Understanding are received by the Public

Disclosure Commission no later than 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, June 22, 2010. |
further understand that the Commission will not hold a hearing regarding my

obligation to timely file the F-1 form that was due as described above.

&WM&W 7/‘25/10

Signature of Respondent Date Signed

Mail or deliver this Statement of Understanding, your completed F-1 form and
your payment to:

Public Disclosure Commission
711 Capitol Way, Room 206
P.O. Box 40908

Olympia, WA, 98504-0908

Be sure to include your F-1 form. — Bbb‘m\‘Hﬁd anline .

Make your check or money order payable to: Washington State Treasurer
marled b8/,



